
 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

 

In the Matter of: 

 

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF THE 

PROPOSED POLE ATTACHMENT TARIFFS OF 

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY AND 

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

 

 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

Case No. 2025-00391 

               
 

KENTUCKY BROADBAND AND CABLE ASSOCIATION’S 

RESPONSE TO THE COMMISSION’S DECEMBER 2, 2025 ORDER 
 

 

 In response to the Commission’s December 2, 2025 Order granting intervention, the 

Kentucky Broadband and Cable Association (“KBCA”), by counsel, enters the appearance of the 

undersigned counsel and certifies that KBCA, through the below designated persons, has the 

ability to receive electronic transmissions in this matter at the following electronic email 

addresses: 

James W. Gardner 

M. Todd Osterloh 

Rebecca C. Price 

Paul Werner 

Hannah Wigger 

Meredith Lerner 

 

jgardner@sturgillturner.com 

tosterloh@sturgillturner.com 

rprice@sturgillturner.com 

pwerner@sheppardmullin.com 

hwigger@sheppardmullin.com 

mlerner@sheppardmullin.com 

KBCA waives any right to service of Commission Orders by United States Mail. 

Respectfully submitted, 

STURGILL, TURNER, BARKER & MOLONEY, PLLC 

 

    /s/ M. Todd Osterloh     

James W. Gardner 

M. Todd Osterloh 

Rebecca C. Price 

333 W. Vine Street, Suite 1500 

Lexington, KY 40507 

Telephone: (859) 255-8581 

Facsimile: (859) 231-0851 

jgardner@sturgillturner.com 

tosterloh@sturgillturner.com 

rprice@sturgillturner.com 
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Paul Werner (pro hac vice to be submitted) 

Hannah Wigger (pro hac vice to be submitted) 

Meredith Lerner (pro hac vice to be submitted) 

Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 

2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 100 

Washington, DC 20006 

Telephone: (202) 747-1900 

pwerner@sheppardmullin.com 

hwigger@sheppardmullin.com 

mlerner@sheppardmullin.com 

 

Counsel for Kentucky Broadband and Cable 

Association 
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